SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheniff Chief Deputy
HSE&? Case Number
SUSAN K ZEYN 2015CV229

PROFERTY ADDRESS
16?5 HILLTCP ROAD A/K/A R.D.#3 BOX481, CATAWISSA, PA 1?820
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DERIT  (CREDIT
040772015 Advance Fee Advance Fee 11404 $0.00 %1 350,00
04072015 Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00 S0.00
040772015 Adventising Sale Bills & Copies %$17.50 S0.00
0472015 Crying Sale $£10.00 $0.00
04072015 Docketing S13.00 50.00
04072015 Levy 515.00 $0.00
04/07/2015  Mailing Costs 524.00 $0.00
(4072015 Posting Handhbill $15.00 $0.00
04/07/2015  Poundape $30.00 $0.00
D4/07/2015  Press Enierprise Inc. $1,753.53 $0.00
04/0720015  Sheniff Automation Fund £50.00 S0.00
34/07/2015  Web Dosting $100.00 £0.00
09/02/2015  Service $135.00 S0.00
09022015 Service Mideage $16.00 $0.00
0922005 Copies $4.50 $0.00
09/12/20015  Nolury Fee $10.00 50.00
09A2:2015  Tax Claim Search $£5.00 $0.00
09022615 Surcharge S100.00 50.00

$2,315.53  $1,350.00
[ TOTAl BALANCE: $(965.53) I

Printed: 9/2/2015 12:36:19PM Page 1 of 1
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S'E

Stern s Elsenberg | PC 1581 Main Street

Suite 200

LAW OFFICES Warrington, Pennsylvania 18976

g ; (215) 572-8111
tern & Eisenberg, PC Facsimile: (215) 572-5025

Whhy, SlerReIsendere.conl

September 2, 2015

RE: HSBC BANK USA, N.A,
Vs. SUSANK.ZEYN
C.C.P. COLUMBIA COUNTY No. 2015 CV 229

Premises: 1675 Hilltop Road aka R.D. #3 Box 481, Catawissa, PA 17820

Sheriff’s Office-Real Estate
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O, Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Dee,

Kindly STAY the Sheriff's Sale scheduled on September 9, 2015 for the above
referenced property. The consideration received was $1,500.00. Thank you for your
consideration in this matter.

Legal Assistant Fo
Stern & Eisenberg, PC

S&E/mc
VIAFAX
(570) 389 - 5625



PO Box 380

Bloomshurg. PA 17815 COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Ph 570-389-5622
Fax 570.380-6625 TIMOHTY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Stern & Eisenberg From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: Date: September 2, 2015

Re: Zeyn cce:

O Urgent Tl For Review O Please Comment [] Please Reply O Please Recycle

& Comments:

| received your stay, attached is a cost sheet showing a
balance due of $965.53




STERN AND EISENBERG PC

FIRSTRUST
ORNEYS AT LAW
1581 AMTlN STREET, SUITE 200 3-7380-2360
THE SHOPS AT VALLEY SQUARE
09/03/2015
PAY e NINE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE & 53/100 DOLLARS
rorie  Sheriff- Columbia County IOLTA ACCOUNT

o %
a4 AUTHORIZED SIGHATURE

12731

AMOUNT

***$965.53

D security featurdosbetails on back.

PO L2734 223E073B0MH: 70 3203R0m



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL LESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

HsBC Vs Suses  2<in

NO.  37°I5 ED NO.  237~157

DATE/FIME OF SALLE:  SEPTEMBER 9, 2015 @ 9:00AM__

BID PRICE (INCLUDLS COST) S

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT $

D

MISC. COSTS $ -
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURFE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $_
LESS DI:POSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8§ DAYS $




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

™ Plaintiff
HSBC
L.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
STERN AND EISENBERG PC
1581 MAIN STREET, SUITE 200
WARRINGTON, PA 18976

Vs,

Defendant

-

SUSAN K ZEYN

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

Advance Sheriff Costs:

_

Wednesday, September 9, 201
2015CV228
$1,350.00

Location of the real estate: 1675 HILLTOP ROAD A/K/A R.D.#3 BOX481, CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $24 00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1.753.63
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $135.00
Service Mileage $18.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $4.50
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $100.00

Total Sheriff Costs $2,455.683

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees $67.00

Totai Distribution Costs $67.00

Grand Total: $2,522.53

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff. Bloomsburg, F’_enn_sylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS, lﬂ\#\ N
NO. ED NO. ID DATL/IIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DFF. $/35.00
LEVY (PER PARCLL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § PO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES ~ $17.50
ADVTRTISING SALE (NEWSPAPLER) $15.00

MII.EAGE $ JE.0°
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 4,50
NOTARY § /0,00

T()TAL sk gk ek ok sk sk sk ek kAR keosk ok ok $ 3é'a d)
WERB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $i1$3353
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00

TOIA] ek ok ke ok okhkk ko $!(7g‘,!‘33
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ G700

TOTAL s ok s ok ok o oo ok ok R R R K § 72X '77‘,0@

REAL ESTATE TAXLES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 §
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $ , 00

TOTA[ ********************** $ \) 00

MUNICIPAL FFEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20 $ s
TOTAL o R OR AR R KRR -0
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /00,66
MISC. $ -
A

—_—— B ——
’[OI‘AL EEEREEE T EEEEEEE LR L] $ i)

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

§ 25IF.S3




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice May 20, 27, and June 3, 2015
that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of
said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

{Notary Public)

IQ_O!JHL‘IONWEAI_.T!»'I OF PENNSYLVANIA
| NHOTARIAL SEAL

Karen M. Beach. Notary Pubiic
I Scott Twp., Columbia County
i Ry Commizsion Expires May 13, 2018
MEMBER FENTS Y (VAN A AESGETRTISN 5F NOTRRIES

AN NOW, et s 200, , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..........ccoeevvvvneee. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



S E

Steen Lisenhers b 1581 Main Strect

Suite 200

LAW OFFICES Warrington., Pem1(s§'11;§mia 18976

. 572-8111

Stern & Eisenberg, PC Facsimile: (215) 572-5025

HWWW_Sferne ;’senherg. COHR

(CONTINUED SALE
DATE 9/9/2015)

May 26, 2015

RE: HSBC BANK USA, N.A,, ET AL
VS. SUSAN K. ZEYN
C.C.P. COLUMBIA CO. 2015 CV 229

Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse
P.0G. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find a CERTIFICATE OF FILING in connection with the above referenced
matter. Kindly file the original of record and return a time-stamped copy to our office. A self-
addressed stamped envelope is provided.

Thank you for your consideration to this matter.

Sincerely,

-

AN _.
rod

e

I:égal Assistant/ Stern & Eisenberg, PC

S&E/
Enclosure{s)

JNDARRENNSALE POSTPONEMENTSNCOLUMBIANOCWEN.ZEYN 515 3129.3.D0OC



CONTINUED SALE
DATE 9/9/2015

COURT O COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CIVIL ACTION-LAW

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee on behalf of

ACE Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust and

for the registered holders of ACE Securities Corp.

Home Equity Loan Trust, Series 2005-SD2, Asset

Backed Pass-Through Certificates ¢/o Ocwen Loan

Servicing, LLC

Civil Action Number: 2015 CV 229
(Plaintift)
V.

Susan K Zeyn

(Defendant(s))

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On or about May 26, 20135, I filed with the Prothonotary of Columbia County a copy of the

Notice of the Datc of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in ¢ ove-captioned matter.
BY:\_, Aal/r ” 2%\

Edward J. McKee, Esquirg #316721
(Attorney for Plaintiff)

STERN & EISENBERG, PC

1581 Main Street, Suite 200

The Shops at Valley Square
Warrington, PA 18976

{215} 572-8111

DATE: & /24 /)¢



CONTINUED SALE
DATE 9/9/2015

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CIVIL ACTION-LAW

STAN
HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee on behalf of R A ‘ !{\Vl
ACE Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust and -y
for the registered holders of ACE Securities Corp. E TU R N

Home Equity Loan Trust, Series 2005-SD2, Asset

Backed Pass-Through Certificates ¢/o Ocwen Loan

Servicing, LLC

Civil Action Number: 2015 CV 229
(Plaintiff)
.

Susan K Zeyn

(Defendant(s))

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On or about May 26, 2015, I filed with the Prothonotary of Columbia County a copy of the

Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in ove-captioned matter,
BY: Za/Z/F ‘/ %\

Edward J. McKee, Esquiz€ #316721
(Attorney for Plaintiff)

STERN & EISENBERG, PC

1581 Main Street, Suite 200

The Shops at Valley Square
Warrington, PA 18976
(215)572-8111

DATE: & /24 /)¢



05/26/2015  11:15 Stern Eisenberg (FAX)2155725025 P.001/001

S5

Stcrm"ﬁf.iscniww&![’c 1581 Main Street
Svite 200
. (215) 572-8111
Stern & Eisenberg, PC Pacsimile: (215) 572-5025
ww.starnaisenberyg. com
May 26, 2015

RE: HSBCBANK USA, N.A,, ET. AL.
Vs. SUSAN K.ZEYN
C.C.P. COLUMBIA COUNTY No. 2015CV229

Premises: 1675 Hilltop Road a/k/a R.D, 3 Box 481, Catawissa, PA 17820
Sheriff*s Office-Real Estate

Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Dee,

Kindly POSTPONE the Sheriff’s Sale scheduled on June 10, 2015 for the above
referenced property to September 09, 2015. Thank you for your consideration in this

matter.
. =
Very Tlr‘-_‘_ll}__’...YGng,f e
(o
Legﬁ;.A’SSfﬁt&nf’Fm'
Steth & Eisenberg, PC
/,/"{ '
-~ /J

S&E/p P

VIA FAX



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff Chief Deputy
HSBC
vs Case Number
\ 2015Cv228

SUSAN K ZEYN

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11:28 AM - DEPUTY MICHAEL BEYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES

05/05/2015 .
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1675 HILL TOP ROAD A/K/A R.D.#3 BOX481, CATAWISSA, PA
17820.
/77%/ A @/c/(/?_
MICHAEL BEYER, DEPUTY
S0 ANSWERS,
4 #
May 06, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF
.............. ”""NOfARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
6TH day of MAY . 2015 @/LCVL \u—.& CK/Q/*"\ (It

Plaintiff Atforney: STERN AND E!SENBERG PC 1581 'MAIN_STREET SUITEM WARR!NGT&JJ 'PA 18976



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

HSBC
Vs, Case Numbher

SUSAN K ZEYN 2015CVv229

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: R

(ONILSOd)

eal Estate Sale - Post_l__qg__:_ﬁg__l_g_B_|_II ' o Zone:

Expires:

Manner: < NOtSpem i >

e wWarrant:

Name: (POSTING) S Served:  Personaily - Adult In Charge
Primary 1675 HILLTOP ROAD A/K/A RD.#3 BOX481  Adultin ~ 3, 1

: Y
Address: CATAWISSA, PA 17820 . Charge: . . {La

@g@ . Other

6C¢CADSL0C

Phone: |  Dos:  Relation:

Time:

Adternate e e o Pate:
Address: "

'STERN AND EISENBERG PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4
5.
8.

NOILVYIdX3 ON ‘VSSIMVYLVYD 18¥X0d €4 T VIV OVOY dOLTIH S48



Siern iﬂi.ﬁcnlnﬂtg [RI 1381 Main Street

Suite 200

LAW OFFICES Warrington, Pennsylvania 18976

. (215) 572-8111

Stern & Eisenberg, PC Facsimile: (215) 572-5025

www, sterneisenberg. com

April 21, 2015

RE: HSBC BANK USA, N.A_ et al

VS, SUSAN K. ZEYN

C.C.P. COLUMBIA CO.NO. 2015-CV-229

Prothonotary's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find Certificate of Service in connection with the above referenced
matter. Kindly file the original of record and return a time-stamped copy to our office. A
self-addressed stamped envelope is provided.

Thank you for your attention to the matter.

S&E/k
Enclosure

Very truly yours,

g L{LLJ
STERN & EISENBERG, PC



STEVEN K. EISENBERG, ESQUIRE (75730)

M. TROY FREEDMAN, ESQUIRE (85165)

ANDREW J. MARLEY (312314) S T M
EDwarD J. MCKEE (316721) E} s

STERN & EISENBERG, PC ﬁ E

1581 MAIN STREET, SUITE 200 R N
WARRINGTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18976 T
TELEPHONE: (215} 572-8111

FACSIMILE: (215} 572-5025

(COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PENNSYLVANIA
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY

HSBC Bank USA, N.A_, as Trustee on behalf of
ACE Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust
and for the registered holders of ACE Securities
Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust, Series 2005-SD2,
Asset Backed Pass-Through Certificates, c/o

Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC Civil Action Number: 2015CV229
V.

Susan K. Zeyn MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Defendant(s)

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, ANDREW I. MARLEY, ESQ., attorney for the within Plaintiff, hereby certify that

notice of the Sheriff's Sale was mailed to the Defendant by certified mail, return receipt

requested on Aprii 20, 2015.

I further certify that notice of the Sheriff’s Sale was mailed to each lienholder by

regular, first-class, postage prepaid mail on April 20, 2015 as evidenced by copy of

certificates of mailing attached. STERN & EISENBERG, PC

LG
W J. MARLEY

Attorney for Plaintiff

4/21/15
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Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Colurnbia County
County Sherill

Coluenbia i

35 West Main Street

[ VAR
Eloomshurg FA 17815

7190114000600005G217

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

bl

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 4/7/2015



STEVEN K. EISENBERG, ESQUIRE (75736)
M. TROY FREEDMAN, ESQUIRE {85163)
LESLIE J. RASE, ESQUIRE (58365}
WILLIAM E. MILLER, ESQUIRE {308951)
ANDREW J. MARLEY, ESQUIRE (312314)
STERN & EISENBERG, PC

1581 MAIN STREET, SUITE 200
WARRINGTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18976
TELEPHONE: (215) 572-8111
FACSIMILE: {215) 572-5025

{COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFY)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PENNSYLVANIA
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY

HSBC Bank USA, N_A., as Trustee on behalf of
ACE Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust
and for the registered holders of ACE Securities
Corp- Home Equity Loan Trust, Series 2005-SD2,
Asset Backed Pass-Through Certificates, c/o Civil Action: 2015CV229
Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC

V.

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Susan K. Zeyn

Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: Susan K. Zeyn
1675 Hilltop Road a/k/a R.D # 3 Box 481
Catawissa, PA 17820

Your real estate at 1675 Hilltop Road a/k/a R.D # 3 Box 481, Catawissa, PA 17820. is
scheduled to be sold at Sheriffs Saleon _ June [0™ 2015

at q: 00 AM. , at Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (location of sale) to
enforce the court judgment of $110,643.85 obtained by HSBC Bank USA, N.A,, as Trustee, by
its servicer Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Stem & Eisenberg, PC the back payments, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may
call Stern & Eisenberg PC, telephone (215) 572-8111.



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 04/14/2015 Fee: $5.00C Cert. NOQO: 20670
ZEYN SUSAN K Digtrict: FRANKLIN TWP
1675 HILLTOP RD Deed: 0465 -0145
CATAWISSA PA 17820 Location: 1675 HILLTCGFE RD

Parcel Id:16 -05 -012-02,000

Aggessment: 34,008
Balances as of 04/14/2015

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT FPENALTY DISCOUGNT EAID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

. LoFT
py: Cy Lum B Coeqt? SHE/L pe

s HF

r:




COLUMBIA COUNTY

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE
1l w MAIN STREET

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570} 389-5645 FAX: (570)389-5646

Cwner:; ZEYN SUSAN K
1675 HILLTOP RD

CATAWISSA PA 17820

TAX CERTIFICATION

2015

- REAL ESTATE

As of Date: 04/14/2015 08:30:35 AM

Municipality: FRANKLIN TWP

Parcel #:16 -05 -012-02,000

Property Desc:

Discount: Face: Penalty:
Bill # Amount Due Date Amount Due Date Amount Due Date
018319 F $33.33 04/30/2015 £34 .01 06/30/2015 $35.71 08/31/2015
Payment
018313 G $316.31 04/30/2015 8322.77 06/30/2015 3355.05 08/31/2015
Payment
018319 8 $33.33 04/30/2015 $34.01 06/30/2015 $37.41 08/31/2015
Payment
018319 R $99.98 04/30/2015 _%102.02 06/30/2015 $107.12 08/31/2015
q -
vayment  * 47 f]  £-30-J0/)
Total Paid To Date: $0.00
SAr )= 1Y%-/)
Signature Date

THIS CERTIFICATION CONLY INCLUDES THE CURRENT YEAR COUNTY & MUNICIPAL REAL ESTATE TAXES.
PLEASE MAKE PAYMENT TO COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE.
DO NOT COMBINE CURRENT & DELINQUENRT PAYMENTS ON A CHECK.




STEVEN K. EISENBERG, ESQUIRE (75736) SHERCFF

M. TROY FREEDMAN, ESQUIRE (85163)

LESLIE J. RASE, ESQUIRE (58365) . 4 0 i ;_
WiLLLAM E. MILLER, ESQUIRE (308951) [ L, -0 S -~ d/ 2-0
ANDREW J. MARLEY, ESQUIRE (312314) :

STERN & FEISENBERG, PC M A
1581 MAIN STREET, SUITE 200 'f’) IV

WARRINGTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18976
TELEPHONE: (215} 572-8111
FACSIMILE: (215) 572-5025
(COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PENNSYLVANIA
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee on behalf of
ACE Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust
and for the registered holders of ACE Securities
Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust, Series 2005-SD2,
Asset Backed Pass-Through Certificates, c/o Civil Action: 2015CV229
Ocwen Loan Servicing, LL.C

V.
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Susan K.. Zeyn

Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: Susan K. Zeyn
1675 Hilltop Road a/k/a R.D # 3 Box 481
Catawissa, PA 17820

Your real estate at 1675 Hilltop Road a/k/a R.D # 3 Box 481, Catawissa, PA 17820. is
scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on June o™ 2015

at 900 AM. , at Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (location of sale) to
enforce the court judgment of $110,643.85 obtained by HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee, by
its servicer Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC against you

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:
I. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Stern & Eisenberg, PC the back payments, late

charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may
call Stern & Eisenberg PC, telephone (215) 572-8111.



/

Earf D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

HS\?E? Case Number

SUSAN KZEYN 2015CVv229

SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘NATZ

Category: Zone:

M NYSNS

Manner: Warrant:

Notes:

Name:

Primary Adult In

Address: ‘R.D #3 BOX 481 _ Charge:
ICATAWISSA, PA 17820

Phone: \ Do8: ;g Relation:

n

1+

<

1]

]

Lo

a2

=

e

(=1

£

=

: e

. T

) ]

T

- @

o)

-

S @

(]

B =

Q

=

;8
6ZZADSLOZ

Address: \ . et LT : 44 ’/;

Phona: | Deputy: f;) Mileage:

Name:  'STERN AND EISENBERG PC

Date:

Tima:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILVHIdX3 ON | ¥d ‘YSSIMY.LYD “18Y XO8 ¢4 0 ‘Av0d dOLTIH 5491
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PRESS + ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave Account
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

ifi Name:
lassifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toﬁ::;:;gg;_z(; -%)76?' ei1 1299 Company: TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-

) ) IFF
Fax: (570) 784-6152 Address: PO BOX 380
Proof of Ad 04/07/15 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

AdID: 1030680 Total Ad Cost $1,753.53

Description: Susan Zeyn Sale .
Run Dates: 05/20/115 to 06/03/15 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2

Agate Lines: 321 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cos

Blind Box: Press Enterprise  05/20/1506/03/15 3 $1,753.53
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Timothy T. Chamberlain
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Chief Deputy
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2015Cv229

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonweaith of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 10, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proeposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriffs Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL that certain piece. parcel or tract of land situate in the townships of Franklin and Catawissa,

County of Columbia and state of Pennsylvania, 90% of Land in Catawissa township and 10% of

Land in Franklin Township, bounded and described a follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the centerling of a fifty foot wide private right-of-way, said point being the Northwest corner of Lot No. 3,
said point alsc being on the southerly line of Lot No. 1; Thence along the centerline of said private right-of-way and the southerly
line of Lot No. 1, North 85 degrees 26 minutes 49 seconds East, 276.67 feet to a point; Thence along same, North 24 degrees 59
minutes 46 seconds east, 250.94 feet to a point; Thence along same, North 42 degrees 57 minutes 06 seconds East, 188.77 fest to
a point at the southeast corner of Lot No. 1; Thence along the Easterly line of Lot No. 1, North 53 degrees 56 minutes 06 seconds
West, 51.96 feet to a point; Thence along same and along the Easterly line of Lot No. 5, North 22 degrees 34 minutes 18 seconds
West, 111.10 feet to a point on the Easterly line of Lot No. 5; THENCE along the Easterly line of said Lot No. 5, North 19 degrees
12 minutes 24 seconds Easi, 158.79 feet to a point on the centerline of a fifty foot wide private right-of-way, Thence along the
centerline of said right-of-way and the southerly line of Lot No. 5, South 81

degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds East, 80 00 feet to a point; THENCE along the southerly line of Lot No. 5. North 88 degrees 13
minutes 03 seconds East, 398,87 feet to a point in the right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Traffic Route No. 487, Thence
through said right-of-way, South 16 degrees 35 minutes 40 seconds East, 70.00 feet to a point; THENCE through same, South 07
degrees 06 minutes 35 seconds West, 168.21 feet to a paint; THENGE through same, South 34 degrees 41 minutes 0 seconds
West 670.00 feet to a point; THENCE through same, South 16 degrees 16 minutes 20 seconds West, 456.00 feet to a point at the
southeast corner of Lot No. 3: THENCE along the Easterly line of Lot No. 3, North 42

degrees 44 minutes 54 seconds West, 623.84 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 10.980 acras of Land in all. Being Lot No. 4 as more fully shown on a draft of survey prepared by T. Bryce James
and Associates dated May, 1985, and revised on September 24, 1886. A copy of said survey being recorded in Map Book 7, at
Page 735.

THE GRANTOR herein also grants to the grantees herein the right of ingress, egress and regress over and upon a 50 foot wide
private right-of-way, the centerline thereof more fully described as follows, to-Wvit:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Township Route No. 385, said point being 83.00 feet distant on a course running North
49 degrees 08 minutes 00 seconds East, 83.00 feet distant on a course running north 38 degrees 25 minutes 00 seconds East,
from a peint in the center of Township Route No. 395 at the northeast corner of Lot No. 2; Thence Through Lot No. 1 the following
courses and distances: Seuth 53 degrees 16 minutes 35 seconds East, 44.19 feet to a point; North 81 degrees 19 minutes 46
seconds East, §5.87 feet to a point; THENCE through the same and through Lot No. 5, North 66 degrees 03 minutes 01 seconds
East, 814 .86 feet to a point; THENCE through same and along the dividing line between Lot No. 5 and Lot No. 4, South 81 degrees
09 minutes 36 seconds East, 139.08 feet to a point, THENCE through Lot No. 4, South 28 degrees 47 minutes 30 seconds East,
111.48 feet to a point; THENGE through the same, South 07 degrees 0 minutes 13 seconds West, 76.10 fest to a paint;

Thence through same and along the dividing line between Lot No. 4 and Lot No. 1, South 42 degrees 57 minutes 06 seconds Vwest,
32315 feet to a point; THENCE along the dividing line between Lot No. 4 and Lot No. 1, South 24 degrees 59 minutes 46 seconds
west, 25094 feet to a point; Thence along same, South 65 degrees 26 minutes 49 seconds West, 276.67 feet to the Northeast
corner of Lot No. 3: Thence along the dividing line between Lot No. 3 and Lot No. 1, North 86 degrees 53 minutes 20 seconds
West. 405 81 feet to the point of terminus in the center of a fifty foot radius cul-de-sac on the Easterly line of Lot to. 2. The
right-ar-way line being parallel to and 25 feet distant each side of said centerline.

PARCEL ID NO. 18,05-012-02

BEING KNOWN AS 1675 Hilltop Road a/k/a R.D # 3 Box 481, Catawissa, PA 17820

BEING the same premises which Forest L. McClintock, a/k/a Forrest L. McClintock, and Denise L. McClintock, husband and wife,
by Deed dated August 16, 1893 and recorded August 18, 1993 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County
in Book # 544 and Page # 0311, granted and conveyed unto Susan K. Zeyn, single.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1675 HILLTOP ROAD A/K/A R.D.#3 BOX481, CATAWISSA, PA 17820
UP| / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 16,05-012,02

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of SUSAN K ZEYN in suit of HSBC.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S SALE - Case No. 2015CV229 Page 2 of 2

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PER!OD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
STERN AND EISENBERG PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
WARRINGTON, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania
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WRIT OF EXECUTHON—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA

NO. 2015CV229

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee on behalf of ACE Securities Corp.

Home Equity Loan Trust and for the registered holders of ACE Securities Coip.
Home Equity Loan Trust, Series 2005-SD2, Asset Backed Pass-Through Certificates,
c/o Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC

V.

Susan K. Zeyn WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

A0S - ED - 37

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

1675 Hilltop Road a/k/a R.D # 3 Box 481, Catawissa, PA 17820
See full legal description attached

Amountdue.......oeeevniiiiiiiiina. $110.643.85
Interest from 03/25/2015 at the per
diem rate of $7.20 until
judgment is paid in full................ $ and Costs
Total...cooeenennone. $ plus costs $
Dated: L% \ L(’ l 3(:"\ T Tj}ﬁ_\ -\b&?(" LF\{\ . ;ﬂ '\,Q.,U\E:ECL_
(SEAL) Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County, PA

By/)x%@ub\_@_w( \kr\ )n(—r\L Uy

Deputy
Preih & Cler of Sev. Couris
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ALL that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the townships of Fraﬁklin and Catawissa,
County of Columbia and state of Pennsylvania, 90% of Land in Catawissa township and 10% of
Land in Franklin Township, bounded and described a follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the centerline of a fifty foot wide private right-of-way, said point
being the Northwest comer of Lot No. 3, said point also being on the southerly line of Lot No.l;
Thence along the centerline of said private right-of-way and the southerly line of Lot No 1,
North 65 degrees 26 minutes 49 seconds East, 276.67 feet to a point; Thence along same, North
24 degrees 59 minutes 46 seconds east, 250.94 feet o 2 point; Thence along same, North 42
degrees 57 minutes 06 seconds East, 189.77 feet to a point at the southeast corner of Lot No. 1;
Thence along the Easterly line of Lot No. 1, North 53 degrees 56 minutes 06 seconds West,
51.96 feet to a point; Thence along same and along the Easterly line of Lot No. 5, North 22
degrees 34 minutes 18 seconds West, 111.10 feet to a point on the Easterly line of Lot

No. 5; THENCE along the Easterly line of said Lot No. 5, North 19 degrees 12 minutes 24
seconds East, 158.79 feet to a point on the centerline of a fifty foot wide private right-of-way;
Thence along the centerline of said right-of-way and the southerly line of Lot No. 5, South 81
degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds East, 80.00 feet to a point; THENCE along the southerly line of
Lot No. 5, North 88 degrees 13 minutes 03 seconds East, 399.87 feet to a point in the right-of-
way of Pennsylvania State Highway Traffic Route No. 487; Thence through said right-of-way,
South 16 degrees 35 minutes 40 seconds East, 70.00 feet to a point; THENCE through same,
South 07 degrees 06 minutes 35 seconds West, 168.21 feet to a point; THENCE through same,
South 34 degrees 41 minutes 0 seconds West, 670.00 feet to a point;

THENCE through same, South 16 degrees 16 minutes 20 seconds West, 456.00 feet to apoint at
the southeast corner of Lot No. 3; THENCE along the Easterly line of Lot No. 3, North 42
degrees 44 minutes 54 seconds West, 623.84 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 10.980 acres of Land in all. Being Lot No. 4 as more fully shown on a draft of
survey prepared by T. Bryce James and Associates dated May, 1985, and revised on September
24, 1986. A copy of said survey being recorded in Map Book 7, at Page 735.

THE GRANTOR herein also grants to the grantees herein the right of ingress, egress and
regress over and upon a 50 foot wide private right-of-way, the centerline thereof more fully
described as follows, to-Wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Township Route No. 395, said point being §3.00
feet distant on a course runming North 49 degrees 08 minutes 00 seconds East, 93.00 feet distant
on a course running north 38 degrees 25 minutes 00 seconds East, from a point in the center of
Township Route No. 395 at the northeast corner of Lot No. 2; Thence Through Lot No. 1 the
following courses and distances: South 53 degrees 16 minutes 35 seconds East, 44.19 feetto a
point; North 81 degrees 19 minutes 46 seconds East, 65.87 feet to a point; THENCE through the
same and through Lot No. 5, North 66 degrees 03 minutes 01 seconds East, 814.86 feettoa
point; THENCE through same and along the dividing line between Lot No. 5 and Lot No. 4,
South 81 degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds East, 139.08 feet to a point;

THENCE through Lot No. 4, South 28 degrees 47 minutes 30 seconds East, 111.48 feetto a
point;

THENCE through the same, South 07 degrees 0 minutes 13 seconds West, 76.10 feet to a point;
Thence through same and along the dividing line between Lot No. 4 and Lot No. 1, South 42
degrees 57 minutes 06 seconds West, 323.15 feet to a point; THENCE along the dividing line
between Lot No. 4 and Lot No.1, South 24 degrees 59 minutes 46 seconds west, 250.94 feet to a
point; Thence along same, South 65 degrees 26 minutes 49 seconds West, 276.67 feet to the



Northeast corner of Lot No. 3; Thence along the dividing line between Lot No. 3 and Lot No. 1,
North 86 degrees 53 minutes 20 seconds West, 405.81 feet to the point of terminus in the center
of a fifty foot radius cul-de-sac on the Easterly line of Lot to. 2. The right-or-way line being
parallel to and 25 feet distant each side of said centerline.

PARCEL ID NO. 16,05-012-02
BEING KNOWN AS 1675 Hilltop Road a/k/a R.D # 3 Box 481, Catawissa, PA 17820

BEING the same premises which Forest L. McClintock, a/k/a Forrest L. McClintock, and
Denise L. McClintock, husband and wife, by Deed dated August 16, 1993 and recorded August
18, 1993 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Book # 544 and
Page # 0311, granted and conveyed unto Susan K. Zeyn, single.



ALL that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the townships of Franklin and Catawissa,
County of Columbia and state of Pennsylvania, 90% of Land in Catawissa township and 10% of
Land in Franklin Township, bounded and described a follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the centerline of a fifty foot wide private right-of-way, said point
being the Northwest corner of Lot No. 3, said point also being on the southerly line of Lot No.1;
Thence along the centerline of said private right-of-way and the southerly line of Lot No 1,
North 65 degrees 26 minuies 49 seconds East, 276.67 feet to a point; Thence along same, North
24 degrees 59 minutes 46 seconds east, 250.94 feet to a point; Thence along same, North 42
degrees 57 minutes 06 seconds East, 189.77 feet to a point at the southeast corner of Lot No. 1;
Thence along the Easterly line of Lot No. 1, North 53 degrees 56 minutes 06 seconds West,
51.96 feet to a point; Thence along same and along the Easterly line of Lot No. 5, North 22
degrees 34 minutes 18 seconds West, 111.10 feet to a point on the Easterly line of Lot

No. 5; THENCE along the Easterly line of said Lot No. 5, North 19 degrees 12 minutes 24
seconds East, 158.79 feet to a point on the centerline of a fifty foot wide private right-of-way;
Thence along the centerline of said right-of-way and the southerly line of Lot No. 5, South 81
degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds East, 80.00 feet to a point; THENCE along the southerly line of
Lot No. 5, North 88 degrees 13 minutes 03 seconds East, 399.87 feet to a point in the right-oi-
way of Pennsylvania State Highway Traffic Route No. 487; Thence through said right-of-way,
South 16 degrees 35 minutes 40 seconds East, 70.00 fect to a point; THENCE through same,
South 07 degrees 06 minutes 35 seconds West, 168.21 fect to a point; THENCE through same,
South 34 degrees 41 minutes 0 seconds West, 670.00 feet to a point;

THENCE through same, South 16 degrees 16 minules 20 seconds West, 456.00 feet to a point at
the southeast corner of Lot No. 3; THENCE along the Easterly line of Lot No. 3, North 42
degrees 44 minutes 54 seconds West, 623.84 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 10.980 acres of Land in all. Being Lot No. 4 as more fully shown on a draft of
survey prepared by T. Bryce James and Associates dated May, 1985, and revised on September
24, 1986. A copy of said survey being recorded in Map Book 7, at Page 735.

THE GRANTOR herein also grants to the grantecs herein the right of ingress, egress and
regress over and upon a 50 foot wide private right-of-way, the centerline thereof more fully
described as follows, to-Wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Township Route No. 395, said point being 83.00
feet distant on a course running North 49 degrees 08 minutes 00 seconds East, 93.00 feet distant
on a course mnning north 38 degrees 25 minutes 00 seconds East, from a point in the center of
Township Route No. 395 at the northeast corner of Lot No. 2; Thence Through Lot No. 1 the
following courses and distances: South 53 degrees 16 minutes 35 seconds East, 44.19 feetto a
point; North 81 degrees 19 minutes 46 seconds East, 65.87 feet to a point; THENCE through the
same and through Lot No. 5, North 66 degrees 03 minuies 01 seconds East, 814.86 feetto a
point; THENCE through same and along the dividing line between Lot No. 5 and Lot No. 4,
South 81 degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds East, 139.08 feet to a point;

THENCE through Lot No. 4, South 28 degrees 47 minutes 30 seconds East, 111.48 feetto a
point;

THENCE through the same, South 07 degrees 0 minutes 13 seconds West, 76.10 feet to a point;
Thence through same and along the dividing line between Lot No. 4 and Lot No. I, South 42
degrees 57 minutes 06 seconds West, 323.15 feet to a point; THENCE along the dividing line
between Lot No. 4 and Lot No.1, South 24 degrees 59 minutes 46 seconds west, 250.94 feet to a
point; Thence along same, South 65 degrees 26 minutes 49 seconds West, 276.67 feet to the



Northcast corner of Lot No. 3; Thence along the dividing line between Lot No. 3 and Lot No. 1,
North 86 degrees 53 minutes 20 seconds West, 405.81 feet to the point of terminus in the center
of a fifty foot radius cul-de-sac on the Easterly line of Lot to. 2. The right-or-way line being
parallel to and 25 feet distant each side of said centerline.

PARCEL ID NO. 16.05-012-02
BEING KNOWN AS 1675 Hilltop Road a/k/a R.D # 3 Box 481, Catawissa, PA 17820

BEING the same premises which Forest L. McClintock, a/k/a Forrest L. McClintock, and
Denise L. McClintock, husband and wife, by Deed dated August 16, 1993 and recorded August
18, 1993 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Book # 544 and
Page # 0311, granted and conveyed unto Susan K. Zeyn, single.



STEVEN K., EISENBERG, ESQUIRE {75736)
M. TROY FREEDMAN, ESQUIRE (85165)
LESLIE J, RASE, ESQUIRE (58365)
WiLLiAM E. MILLER, ESQUIRE (308951)
ANDREW ). MARLEY, ESQUIRE (312314)
STERN & EISENBERG, I'C

1581 MAIN STREET, SUITE 200
WARRINGTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18976
TELEPHONE: (215) 572-8111

FACSIMILE: {215) 572-5025

(COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PENNSYLVANIA
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee on behalf of
ACE Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust
and for the registered holders of ACE Securities
Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust, Series 2005-SD2,
Asset Backed Pass-Through Certificates, c/o Civil Action: 2015CV229
Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC

V.
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Susan K. Zeyn

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

I, the undersigned attorney for Plaintiff in the above caption, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property
located at 1675 Hilltop Road a/k/a R.D # 3 Box 481, Catawissa, PA 17820.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
Susan K. Zeyn
1675 Hilltop Road a’k/a R.D # 3 Box 481
Catawissa, PA 17820

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Susan K. Zeyn
1675 Hilltop Road a/k/a R.D # 3 Box 481
Catawissa, PA 17820

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

N/A



4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
N/A
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

- N/A

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

Box 281230

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17128

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Domestic Relations Tax Claim Bureau

Columbia County Courthouse Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380 P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Tenant{s)/Occupant(s)

1675 Hilltop Road a/k/a R.D # 3 Box 481
Catawissa, PA 17820

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my persenal
knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: March 25, 2015

T

STERN & EISENB ;T
Py
BY:

O“STEVEN K. EISENBERG, ESQUIRE

_ COMMENWEALTH GF FENNBYLYANIA. O M. TROY FREEDMAN, ESQUIRE
ELEN%%;&Q%%%% Public O JACQUELINE F. McNALLY, ESQUIRE
HWammn Twp., Bugks County O LESLIE J. RASE, ESQUIRE
My Comiission Expires Deiober 21, 2016 O LIAM E. MILLER, ESQUIRE

ANDREW J. MARLEY, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 25™ Day of March, 2015.

- / //-';' ; I
O L e
Notary Public




STEVEN K. EISENBERG, ESQUIRE (75736)
M. TROY FREEDMAN, ESQUIRE (85163)
LESLIE J. RASE, ESQUIRE (58363)
WiLLIAM E. MILLER, ESQUIRE (308951)
ANDREW J. MARLEY, ESQUIRE {3123 14)
STERN & EISENBERG, PC

1581 MAIN STREET, SUITE 200
WARRINGTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18976
TELEPHONE: (215) 572-8111

FACSIMILE: (215) 572-5025

(COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PENNSYLVANIA
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee on behalf of
ACE Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust
and for the registered holders of ACE Securities
Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust, Series 2005-SD2,
Asset Backed Pass-Through Certificates, c/o Civil Action; 2015CV229
Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC

V.
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Susan K. Zeyn

Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: Susan K. Zeyn
1675 Hilltop Road a/k/a R.D # 3 Box 481
Catawissa, PA 17820

Your real estate at 1675 Hilltop Road a/k/a R.D # 3 Box 481, Catawissa, PA 17820. is
scheduled to be sold at Shenff's Sale on June 0™ 2005

at %00 AM. , at Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (location of sale) to
enforce the court judgment of $110,643.85 obtained by HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee, by
its servicer Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Stern & Eisenberg, PC the back payments, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may
call Stern & Eisenberg PC, telephone (215) 572-8111.



WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA

NO. 2015CV229

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee on behalf of ACE Securities Corp.
Home Equity Loan Trust and for the registered holders of ACE Securities Corp.
Home Equity Loan Trust, Series 2005-8D2, Asset Backed Pass-Through Certificates,

c/o Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC

V.

Susan K. Zeyn WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

2O\ -5 0 -3

Commonwealth of Pennsylvamia:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

1675 Hilliop Road a/k/a R.D # 3 Box 481, Catawissa, PA 17820
See full legal description attached

Amount due. .....oooeeiiiie i $110.643.85
Interest from 03/25/2015 at the per
diem rate of $7.20 until
judgment is paid in full......... e $ and Costs
Total....cccvveennnnn $ plus costs $
Dated: N \ (o \r}(,\l S .’ ?‘f b *.\h(\l A ,—\,\ ."{X\J\\J 1;\5" -
(SEAL) _ Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County, PA

]%'\(LM Ot 30
Deputy
Proth & Clerk of Sev. Couris

Ay Corr. By 1ot 2%mday 3
My Com. Fx st Monday in 2016




ALL that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the townships of Franklin and Catawissa,
County of Columbia and state of Pennsylvania, 90% of Land in Catawissa township and 10% of
Land in Franklin Township, bounded and described a follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the centerline of a fifty foot wide private right-of-way, said point
being the Northwest corner of Lot No. 3, said point also being on the southerly line of Lot No.1;
Thence along the centerline of said private right-of-way and the southerly line of Lot No 1,
North 65 degrees 26 minutes 49 seconds East, 276.67 feetto a point; Thence along same, North
24 degrees 59 minutes 46 seconds east, 250.94 feet to a point; Thence along same, North 42
degrees 57 minutes 06 seconds East, 189.77 feet to a point at the southeast comer of Lot No. 1;
Thence along the Easterly line of Lot No. 1, North 53 degrees 56 minutes 06 seconds West,
51.96 feet to a point; Thence along same and along the Easterly line of Lot No. 5, North 22
degrees 34 mimates 18 seconds West, 111.10 feet to a point on the Easterly line of Lot

No. 5; THENCE along the Easterly line of said Lot No. 5, North 19 degrees 12 minutes 24
seconds East, 158.79 feet to a point on the centerline of a fifty foot wide private right-of-way;
Thence along the centerline of said right-of-way and the southerly line of Lot No. 5, South 81
degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds East, 80.00 feet to a point; THENCE along the southerly line of
Lot No. 5, North 88 degrees 13 minutes 03 seconds East, 399.87 feet to a point in the nght-of-
way of Pennsylvania State Highway Traffic Route No. 487; Thence through said right-of-way,
South 16 degrees 35 minutes 40 seconds East, 70.00 feet to a point; THENCE through same,
South 07 degrees 06 minutes 35 seconds West, 168.21 feet to a point; THENCE through same,
South 34 degrees 41 minutes 0 seconds West, 670.00 feet to a point;

THENCE through same, South 16 degrees 16 minutes 20 seconds West, 456.00 fect to a point at
the southeast corner of Lot No. 3; THENCE along the Easterly line of Lot No. 3, North 42
degrees 44 minutes 54 seconds West, 623.84 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 10.980 acres of Land in all. Being Lot No. 4 as more fully shown on a draft of
survey prepared by T. Bryce James and Associates dated May, 1985, and revised on September
24, 1986. A copy of said survey being recorded in Map Book 7, at Page 735.

THE GRANTOR herein also grants to the grantees herein the right of ingress, egress and
regress over and upon a 50 foot wide private right-of-way, the centerline thereof more fully
described as follows, to-Wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Township Route No. 395, said point being 83.00
feet distant on a course running North 49 degrees 08 minutes 00 seconds East, 93.00 feet distant
on a course running north 38 degrees 25 minutes 00 seconds East, from a point in the center of
Township Route No. 395 at the northeast corner of Lot No. 2; Thence Through LotNo. 1the
following courses and distances: South 53 degrees 16 minutes 35 seconds East, 44,19 feetto a
point; North 81 degrees 19 minutes 46 seconds Fast, 65.87 feet to a point; THENCE through the
same and through Lot No. 5, North 66 degrees 03 minutes 01 seconds East, 814.86 feetto a
point; THENCE through same and along the dividing line between Lot No. § and Lot No. 4,
South 81 degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds East, 139.08 feetto a point;

THENCE through Lot No. 4, South 28 degrees 47 minutes 30 seconds East, 111.48 feetioa
point;

THENCE through the same, South 07 degrees 0 minutes 13 seconds West, 76.10 feet to a point;
Thence through same and along the dividing line between Lot No. 4 and Lot No. 1, South 42
degrees 57 minntes 06 seconds West, 323.15 feet to a point; THENCE along the dividing line
between Lot No. 4 and Lot No.1, South 24 degrees 59 minutes 46 seconds west, 250.94 feet to a
point; Thence along same, South 65 degrees 26 minutes 49 seconds West, 276.67 feet to the



Northeast corner of Lot No. 3; Thence along the dividing line between Lot No. 3 and Lot No. 1,
North 86 degrees 53 minutes 20 seconds West, 405.81 feet to the point of terminus in the center
of a fifty foot radius cul-de-sac on the Easterly line of Lot to. 2. The right-or-way line being
parallel to and 25 feet distant each side of said centerline.

PARCEL iD NO. 16,05-012-02
BEING KNOWN AS 1675 Hilltop Road a/k/a R.D # 3 Box 481, Catawissa, PA 17820

BEING the same premises which Forest L. McClintock, a/k/a Forrest L. McClintock, and
Denise L. McClintock, husband and wife, by Deed dated August 16, 1993 and recorded August
18, 1993 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Book # 544 and
Page # 0311, granted and conveyed unto Susan K. Zeyn, single.



STEVEN K. EISENBERG, ESQUIRE (75736)
M. TROY FREEDMAN, ESQUIRE (85165}
LESLIE J. RASE, ESQUIRE (58365)
WILLIAM E. MILLER, ESQUIRE (308951)
ANDREW J. MARLEY, ESQUIRE (312314)
STERN & EISENBERG, PC

1581 MAIN STREET, SUTTE 200
WARRINGTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18976
TELEPHONE: (215)572-8111
FACSIMILE: (215) 572-5025

(COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PENNSYLVANIA
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee on behalf of
ACE Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust

and for the registered holders of ACE Securities Civil Action: 2015CV229
Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust, Series 2005-SD2,
Asset Backed Pass-Through Certificates, c/o Ao\D ~ED - A7
QOcwen Loan Servicing, LLC
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
V.

Susan K. Zeyn

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
S8
COUNTY OF BUCKS

I, the undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says, to the best of his
knowledge, information and belief, Defendants’:

1. Last-known address is

F( ({ Qﬂ\ﬂ-z
Susan K. Zeyn | "]‘\D
1675 Hilltop Road a/k/a R.D # 3 Box 481 ’F o f w@«ﬂ?/e |
Catawissa, PA 17820

Tz, Shel: M’

2. Is over the age of twenty-one.



3. Is not now nor has been within the last six (6) months in the Armed Services of the
United States as defined in the Soldiers' Civil Relief Act of 1940, as amended.

STERN & EISEI??G, PC

[0 STEVEN K. EISENBERG, ESQUIRE

1 M. TROY FREEDMAN, ESQUIRE

[0 JACQUELINE F. McNALLY, ESQUIRE

[0 LESLIE 1. RASE, ESQUIRE

O LIAM E. MILLER, ESQUIRE
ANDREW J. MARLEY, ESQUIRE

Attormey for Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 25% Day of March, 2015.

Aol S

I\'lotary Public “

WEALTH a5 PERMNEYLVANLA

NOTARIAL SEAL )
! HELEN CAPASSO, Notary Public
: Warrington Twp., Bucks County
% ny Gominigsion Expires October 21, 2016

_COMMDN




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center : Results a5 of : Mar-25 2015 08:29:49 AM

SCRA 30

& Statis Report
Pursnant to Servicemenshers Civil Relief Act

L.ast Name: ZEYN

First Name: SUSAN

Middle Name: K

Active Duty Status As Of: Mar-25-2015

vis Duty Ori Acti

Service Component -
NA

Active Duty Stant Date - 1. - .- Active Duty End Dal

NA

Achive Dty Start Date Ser\rloe £
NA NA
o ber or HisfHer Uit Was Nof
Crder Notification Sfart Dal Order Nolification. End Dat
NA NA
This
Upon searching the data banks of the Depantiment of Defense Man [al

the individual on the active duty status date as to alt branches of the Unilormied Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on & Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving nofification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Girector

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlingtan, VA 22350



STEVEN K. EISENBERG, ESQUIRE {(75736)
M. TROY FREEDMAN, ESQUIRE (85165)
LESLIE J. RASE, ESQUIRE (583653)
WILLIAM E. MILLER, ESQUIRE (308951)
ANDREW J. MARLEY, ESQUIRE (312314)
STERN & EISENBLRG, PC

1581 MAIN STREET, StUie 200
WARRINGTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18976
TELEPHONE: (215) 572-8111
FACSIMILE: (215) 572-5025

(COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PENNSYLVANIA
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee on behalf of ACE
Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust and for the
registered holders of ACE Securities Corp. Home Civil Action: 2015CV229
Equity Loan Trust, Series 2005-SD2, Asset Backed
Pass-Through Certificates, ¢/o Ocwen Loan Servicing,
LLC

V. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Susan K. Zeyn
Defendant(s)

RE: PREMISES: 1675 Hilltop Road a/k/a R.D # 3 Box 481, Catawissa, PA 17820.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that I represent the above creditor that has a judgment against the above Defendant. As
a result of a default, the above referenced premises, also described on the attached sheet, will be sold by
the Sheriff of Columbia County on at

A.M. at Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (subject to change without further notice).

The sale is being conducted pursuant to the judgment in the amount of $110,643.85 together with interest,
costs (and such other allowed amounts) thereon entered in the above matter in favor of Plaintiff against
the above-named Defendant(s) who is/are also the real owner of said premises. I have discovered that
you may have a lien and/or interest in the premises to be sold. This notice is given so that you can protect
your interest, if any, in the lien you have on the premises. If you have any questions regarding the type of
lien or the effect of the Sheriff=s Sale upon your lien, we urge you to CONTACT YOUR ATTORNEY,
as we are not permitted to give you legal advice.

A Schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff no later than 30
days after the sale date and the distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter,

STERN & EIQENBE%/f‘?/—,
BY:

O STEVEN K. EISENBERG, ESQUIRE

O M. TROY FREEDMAN, ESQUIRE

O JACQUELINE F. McNALLY, ESQUIRE

O LESLIE J. RASE, ESQUIRE

O WALLIAM E. MILLER, ESQUIRE
ANDREW J. MARLEY, ESQUIRE

Attorney for Plaintiff

March 25, 2015




ALL that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the townships of Franklin and Catawissa,
County of Columbia and state of Pennsylvania, 90% of Land in Catawissa township and 10% of
Land in Franklin Township, bounded and described a follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the centerline of a fifty foot wide private right-of-way, said point
being the Northwest corner of Lot No. 3, said point also being on the southerly line of Lot No.1;
Thence along the centerline of said private right-of-way and the southerly line of Lot No 1,
North 65 degrees 26 minutes 49 seconds East, 276.67 feet to a point; Thence along same, North
24 degrees 59 minutes 46 seconds east, 250.94 feet to a point; Thence along same, North 42
degrees 57 minutes 06 seconds East, 189.77 feet to a point at the southeast comer of Lot No. 1;
Thence along the Easterly line of Lot No. 1, North 53 degrees 56 minutes 06 seconds West,
51.96 feet to a point; Thence along same and along the Easterly line of Lot No. 5, North 22
degrees 34 minutes 18 seconds West, 111.10 feet to a point on the Easterly line of Lot

No. 5; THENCE along the Easterly line of said Lot No. 5, North 19 degrees 12 minutes 24
seconds East, 158.79 feet to a point on the centerline of a fifty foot wide private right-of-way;
Thence along the centerline of said right-of-way and the southerly line of Lot No. 5, South 81
degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds East, 80.00 feet to a point; THENCE along the southerly line of
Lot No. 5, North 88 degrees 13 minutes 03 seconds East, 399.87 feet to a point in the right-of-
way of Pennsylvania State Highway Traffic Route No. 487; Thence through said right-of-way,
South 16 degrees 35 minutes 40 seconds East, 70.00 feet to a point; THENCE through same,
South 07 degrees 06 minutes 35 seconds West, 168.21 feet to a point; THENCE through same,
South 34 degrees 41 minutes 0 seconds West, 670.00 feet to a point;

THENCE through same, South 16 degrees 16 minutes 20 seconds West, 456.00 feet to a point at
the southeast corner of Lot No. 3; THENCE along the Easterly line of Lot No. 3, North 42
degrees 44 minutes 54 seconds West, 623.84 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 10.980 acres of Land in all. Being Lot No. 4 as more fully shown on a draft of
survey prepared by T. Bryce James and Associates dated May, 1985, and revised on September
24, 1986. A copy of said survey being recorded in Map Book 7, at Page 735.

THE GRANTOR herein also grants to the grantees herein the right of ingress, egress and
regress over and upon a 50 foot wide private right-of-way, the centerline thereof more fully
described as follows, to-Wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Township Route No. 395, said point being 83.00
feet distant on a course rumning North 49 degrees 08 minutes 00 seconds East, 93.00 feet distant
on a course running north 38 degrees 25 minutes 00 seconds East, from a point in the center of
Township Route No. 395 at the northeast corner of Lot No. 2; Thence Through Lot No. 1 the
following courses and distances: South 53 degrees 16 minutes 35 seconds East, 44.19 feetto a
peint; North 81 degrees 19 minutes 46 seconds East, 65.87 feet to a point; THENCE through the
same and through Lot No. 5, North 66 degrees 03 minutes 01 seconds East, 814.86 feetto a
point; THENCE through same and along the dividing line between Lot No. 5 and Lot No. 4,
South 81 degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds East, 139.08 feet to a point;

THENCE through Lot No. 4, South 28 degrees 47 minutes 30 seconds East, 111.48 feetto a
point;

THENCE through the same, South 07 degrees 0 minutes 13 seconds West, 76.10 feet to a point;
Thence through same and along the dividing line between Lot No. 4 and Lot No. 1, South 42
degrees 57 minutes 06 seconds West, 323.15 feet to a point; THENCE along the dividing line
between Lot No. 4 and Lot No.1, South 24 degrees 59 minutes 46 seconds west, 250.94 feet to a
point; Thence along same, South 65 degrees 26 minutes 49 seconds West, 276.67 feet to the



Northeast corner of Lot No. 3; Thence along the dividing line between Lot No. 3 and Lot No. 1,
North 86 degrees 53 minutes 20 seconds West, 405.81 feet to the point of terminus in the center
of a fifty foot radius cul-de-sac on the Easterly line of Lot to. 2. The right-or-way line being
paralle] to and 25 feet distant each side of said centerline.

PARCEL ID NO. 16,05-012-02
BEING KNOWN AS 1675 Hilltop Road a/k/a R.D # 3 Box 481, Catawissa, PA 17820

BEING the same premises which Forest L. McClintock, a/k/a Forrest L. McClintock, and
Denise L. McClintock, husband and wife, by Deed dated August 16, 1993 and recorded August
18, 1993 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Book # 544 and
Page # 0311, granted and conveyed unto Susan K. Zeyn, single.



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under which writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of
whoever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or
attachmenvy, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to
any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such
property before sheriff’s sale thereof.

77

Attorney fof Plaintiff

HNow ;x¢ﬂ 20 /‘3 __, the Sheriff is hereby released from
all llablilty to protect the property described in the above execution by
insurance, which insurance is hereby wq;xed.

: -2
o ‘/“"w

Attorney for/i;@%ﬁflff
e
~

-

e
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Seett I‘;i-l'!ilu‘l'l'__' 1*(. 1581 Main Street

Suite 200

LAW OFFICLS Warrington, Pennsylvania 18976

. (215) 572-8111

Stern & Eisenberg, PC Facsimile: (215) 572-5025

WWW. SleFretsenberg com

March 25, 2014

RE: HSBC Bank USA, N_A et al.
VS. Susan K. Zevn
C.C.P. COLUMBIA CO. NO.2015CV229

Sheriff’s Office

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Please serve the Defendant with Notice of Sheriff’s Sale at the following address:

Susan K. Zeyn
1675 Hilltop Road a/k/a R.D # 3 Box 481
Catawissa, PA 17820

Please forward an affidavit of service once completed.

Very truly yo s,

- ’ _.-f:"/ “ ; .
cANDREW J. MARLEY
ATM/ip o

Enclosures 5

i
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Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cacurnent Receipt

Trans # 5018 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Maik® 4712015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERMNAL REVENUE
SERVICE
800 ARCH STREET ROOM 3253 Tracking #: 712011 40006000056224
Coc Ref &: 2015ED37
Postage 51300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19108

3

hitp://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 4/7/2015



Print Your Documenis

Page 1 of 1
Document Receipt
Trans # 5018 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4/71201512:00:00 AM
Shup to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE LS SMALL BUSIMESS
ADMIMISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71501140006000050217
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILCHNMG Doc Ref #: 2015ED3T
Fostage 51300
PHILADELPHIA FA 18107

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 4/7/2015



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 5017 Carrigr / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICE OF FAILR. DEFPARTMENT OF FUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BCX BO1B Tracking #: 71501 140006000050200

Doc Ref #: 2015EDAT7

Pastage 51300
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http;//webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image. aspx?pd=1

472015 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1
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4/7/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5016 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail@ 4f7F201512:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
DEPARTMEMNT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #. 71801140006000050154
Doc Ref #: 2015EL37
Postage 5.1300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

54

4/7/2015
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